CONTACT:

David Turner
Director of Marketing
Century Federal Credit Union
Phone: (216) 535-3247

Fax: (216) 535-3215

Email: dturner@cenfedcu.org www.cenfedcu.org

For Immediate Release

Century Federal Credit Union Launches Mobile Banking Application - Eagle Mobility

One of largest credit unions in NE Ohio, Century Federal Credit Union, launches Eagle Mobility – the CFCU Mobile Banking Application to provide its members with 24/7 on the go access.

Cleveland, OH, [April 10, 2013] – Members of Century Federal Credit Union (CFCU), one of the largest credit unions in Northeastern Ohio, now have access to their accounts 24/7, via CFCU's new Eagle Mobility – Mobile Banking Application.

Eagle Mobility allows CFCU members to securely login to check balances, transfer funds, pay bills and find a nearby location/ATM all on their Smartphone. CFCU members can turn on this service via the Online Banking Portal at www.CenFedCU.org or download an Android or IOS/Apple version of the application from their phone's App Store.

"Eagle Mobility is a tool we believe our members need in this modern technologically advanced world and includes the downloadable application, web browser, texting and alerting features. Our members will have access to their accounts wherever they are on the go 24/7 providing them with the convenience to access their accounts from virtually any handheld Smartphone device and the peace of mind to know they can do so securely." says David Turner, Marketing Director of Century Federal Credit Union.

ABOUT CENTURY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION:

Century Federal Credit Union (CFCU) is a not-for-profit federally chartered financial cooperative existing to serve its members, not to make a profit. CFCU has come a long way since being chartered in 1948 and celebrates its 65th Anniversary in 2013. CFCU has grown to one of the largest credit unions in Northeast Ohio with over \$330 million in assets and serving the financial needs of over 28,000 members at hundreds of Select Employee Groups (SEG) throughout greater Cleveland. CFCU serves its members of select employee groups (SEGs) through seven branches, Online Banking and now Eagle Mobility! Discover more at www.CenFedCU.org/aboutUs/aboutUs.asp. For more information contact David Turner, Marketing Director, at DTurner@CenFedCU.org.

NCUA: This Credit Union is federally insured by the National Credit Union Administration.

###